find by and

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 2015

Lot No.

Gila Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Section affect of the Mining Claim of

Known as the

Mining District,

Cochice County, Augusta

Section affect — Township 235. Range 2x 6: Its Barry

Surveyed under instructions dated May 3 th 1905

by Chanklin It. Smith

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Claim located See 7 the

Survey commenced May 12th — 1905

Survey commenced May 12th — 1905

Survey completed May 15th — 1905

Survey completed May 15th — 1905

Authorney: J. M. D. Connell,

torny: J. M. D. Connell,

Bisher, Cochise County, Arigona

Tie OK with 1002

Areas out re

Ledge OK.

Beginning at Gor.No.1, the E cor., identical with location and with Gors.No.2,3 and 4 respective ly of No.2 lode Savey No.2046, No.3 lode Survey No 1977 and Wise lode Survey No.1965, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2045 No 1 L, whence a p ine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 1-2045 brs. S. 52° 13' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 52° 13' E. 50 ft., and NW cor of Sec. 30 Tp 23 S R 25 E G & S R B & M. brs. S. 86° 07' E. 6959.7 ft.

Thence S. 52° 13' W

- 182. 4 to Cor.No.3, Wise lode, Survey No.1965, and theintersection of line 1-4 Cave Extention lode, Survey No.1281 at S. 35° 51'E.87.1 ft ftam Cor.No.7
- 301.2 same bearing to original location for SE end center,
- same bearing to Gor.No.2, the S cor identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the second ina mound of stones and scirbed 2-2045 No.1 L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C 2-2045 brs S 52° 13' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 52° 13' E. 50 ft.,

Thence N. 48° 12' W

- to the intersection of line 3-4 Cave Extention lode, Survey No.1781, at 8. 42° 58' \$\frac{1}{12}\$. 430.8 ft., from Cor.No.4,
- with Cor.No.2 No.8 lode, Survey No.2049, and with a cor of May lode, unsurveyed, and situated on line 3-4 Keno lode, Survey No.1872,218.8 ft from Cor.No.3.

 a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sg set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-204 5 No.1 L whence a pine post of same dimensions and peribed W. G. 3-2045 brs. N. 52° 13' E. 50 ft and a second pine p st of same dimensions and peribed w. G. 3-2045

Thence N. 52° 13'EW

300 Talong line 2-1 No.8 lode, Survey No. 2049 to original

mentions and scribing brs. S. 52° 13' W. 50 ft

location for NW end center,

same bearing to Cor.No.4 the N cor. identical with 10cation and with Cor.No.3 No.2 lode Survey No.2046
a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in
a mound of stones and scribed 4-2045 No.1 L, whence a
pine post of same dimensions and cribed W. C. 4-2045 brs
N. 52° 13' E. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 52° 13' W. 50 ft

Thence S.48° 15' E.

1485.8 along line 3-2 No.2 lode, Survey No.2046 to Cor.No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presume? sourse of the vein on this glaim is from the SE E C location N. 48° 12' W. 1485.6 ft.

AREA.

Total area No.1 lode,

20.14 acres

1:

Less area in conflict with Cave Extention lode, Survey Ho.1781,

0.542

Net area Mo.1 lode.

19.33 acres.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify the the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereon by the plaimant or his grantors—is not less than \$500 and that said improvements consist of:

Mo.1 Discovery shaft 6x8x10.5 ft.center of W side of high brs from Wor.No.3 S. 80° E. 590 ft., Value \$150.00

No.2 Shaft 5x7x10.5 ft. center of W side of which bes from Gor No.3 S.84° E. 620 Nt., Value \$125.00

No.3 Shaft 4x6,5x9 ft. Sw cor of which brs from Cor

No.3 N.61° 30' E. 135 ft., Value 100'00

No.4 Shaft 5.5 x 8 x 9 ft cetner of NW side of which brs from Gor.No.3 S 64° E.185 ft., Value 100.00

No.5 Shaft 4x6x10 ft center of E. side of which brs from Cor.No.1 N.82°.30' W. 265 ft., Value - 100.00

No .6	Shaft 4x6x10 ft. center of NE side of which brs from Gor.No.1 S. 71° W. 145 ft., Value	
	Total improvements on No.1 lode	\$675 .
	ADJOINING CLAIMS.	
1777	No. O. Joda Commercial No. 2046, commercial less serviciones de la compansión de la compans	
NE	No.2 lode, Survey No.2046 owned by applicant herein;	
SE	No 3 lode, Survey No.1977 Wise, lode, Survey No.1965,	
18	Gave extention lode, Survey No.1781 same owner.	
SouthWe	est May Lode, unsurveyed, Jacob Pirrung, comer, Keno Lode	
	survey No.1872, M.J. Cunningham, et al owner.	

N.W. No.8 lode, Survey No.2049, owned by applicat herein. LOCATE N.

> This claim is located about 3 mi. in an E direction from the City of Bisbee, on unsurveyed lands in the Warren Lining District, Cochise County, Mizona, approximately in Tp 23 S R 24 E G & S R B & M.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C. L Berger & Sons Mo.1 C transit, the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a solar observation checkeby an observation on Polaris. The distances were measure with a 300-ft steel tape . Magnetic variation 12° 30' E. at all cook

U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona,

May 15,1905.

Note: Any discrepancy between the courses and distances of this survey and those of the adjaining approved survey, and due to enor

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Junklin. M. Smith. Inited States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of House A. Smith; M. Commentation, and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, A. We, A. Wann, Fiagman. Finally, do solemnly swear that we assisted for the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of House A. Handh. Line Chairman, M. Smith. Line Chairman, Fiagman. Finally, do solemnly swear that we assisted for the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of House A. Handh. Line Chairman, Finally, and corners and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
shown as the
The showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Showing the Chairman. Axman. Fingman. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Showing the we assisted for the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Surveyor and Januth. The Chairman. Axman. Fingman. Known as the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
The showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Showing the Chairman. Axman. Fingman. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Showing the we assisted for the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Surveyor and Januth. The Chairman. Axman. Fingman. Known as the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Assisted Fragman. Final Oaths of Assistants. We, Assisted Fragman. We, John John John John John John John John
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Stay do solemnly swear that we assisted for the mining claim of Source and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Source and Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Source and So
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Stay do solemnly swear that we assisted from the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Stay do solemnly swear that we assisted for the mining claim of Source and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Source and Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Source and So
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Amith: known as the known as the represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Abbley and Leter Chiese how do solemnly swear that we assisted Learners and Surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Aoual a Smith how because the mining claim of Aoual a Smith how how as the his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
We, Abido, do solemnly swear that we assisted Learners and Surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Aoual a Amith. known as the known as the presented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
We, Abido, do solemnly swear that we assisted Learners and Surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Aoual a Amith. known as the known as the presented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
And Lety Chiedo, do solemnly swear that we assisted Length Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Chouae a Smith Mineral Surveyor and that said surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
And Lety Chiedo, do solemnly swear that we assisted Length Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Chouae a Smith Mineral Surveyor and that said surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
N. Smith: , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Aoval a Smith: , known as the , known as the , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Aoval a Amith. , known as the, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
known as the, known as the, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
bener, rationary and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
Augura.
R.W. Story, Chainman.
, Axman
, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me
this 15 -day of may, 1905
this 15 th day of May , 1900

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I. Franklin V Smith, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Augona, dated May 3 15, 1905, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Noval a Smith Jan O'bornew alty
known as the
\mathcal{N}_{0} ,
situate in Mining District,
situate in Warren Mining District, County, August in Section Approx, Township No. 235, Range No. 246. and designated as Survey No. 2045, as represented
approx, Township No. 230, Range No. 246. 3 3 1 10 35
and designated as Survey No. 2046, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the Jabor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or his grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
<u></u>
Franklin What
1'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Subscribed and sworn to by the said chankein It Smith
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyer, before me,
(ago C. Dutith this 105 th
day of May 1905.
NOTARY
In and for the Corney or Could's, T

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We About and Lette Chiado of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
——————————————————————————————————————
Movae a Smith Data County, Arizona Territory, for which
ha.S. made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and
in said mine.
in said mine. R. W. Story Peter Clarado
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF SS:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day
[SEAL.] of May 1900
In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arize

AMENDED LOGATION HOTIGE.

The undersigned, Hoval A. Taith, Robert J. Butcheson, Ta. Aplward and John Ayllard, being the present owners of the Co.(1) One mining claim, in the Warren mining District, Cochise Gounty, Arizona Territory, of thich the orf incl location notice in one in the recorder's office of said county in book 30 of Records of mines, at page 105, do hereby amend said original notice of mines, at page 105, do hereby amend said original notice of maining may rights, so that the same said read as follows:

TO ALL WHOM IS MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is No.(1)One thinks chair, the on tends belonging to the United States of America, and in situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, which there are valuable riner 1 deposite, was entered user and located for the purpose of exploration and machase by J and Planar, about 3. Hutcheson, Ma.Aylmarf and John A loads, on the fath day of December, 1901, and this diender lost for is ande by to understand on the Day of April, 1900.

The length of this distriction hundred feet is father and entered for the claim is night of the claim in million feet, being three numbers for particular side of the rise tent feet, being three numbers for the claim is night for the claim three numbers of the claim this fortice is now that the numbers of the claim this fortice is now that the numbers of the claim this fortice is now that the numbers of the claim this fortice is now that the numbers of the claim.

side of the ristle of the lode; and he shat he from the printers of the dairs is about 200 feet, and to the northern of the end of the ellipsis about 1800 feet, and to the northern end end of the ellipsis about 1800 feet, and to the northern the end of the ellipsis about 1800 feet, and to the northern the end of the ellipsis about 1800 feet, and to the northern the end of the ellipsis about 1800 feet, and to the northern the end of the ellipsis about 1800 feet. end or the charles about 1800 general course of the chall in 1800 north waterly i. annithmant out of

Territory of Arizona, County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have adepared the for agoing copy with with the Amended Location Notice of the No (/) Mining claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 25th day of April, 1905, in Book 25, at pages 330-2Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office this 26th day of April, 1905.

County Recorder

8

AMENDED LOGATION HOTIGE.

The undersigned, Hoval A. Thith, Robert J. Tutcheson, Th. Appeard and John Ayllard, being the present owners of the Fo.(1) One mining claim, in the Warren mining District, Tochise County, Arizona Territory, of Thich the original location notice is the in the recorder's office of said county in book 20 of Records of Mines, at page 105, do hereby amend said original notice without waiving may rights, so that the same shall read as follows:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is No.(1)One Links eldin. situate on Lands belonging to the United States of Austria, as in

situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, no in which there are valuable miner I deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and america by Josep Plinand, Robert J. Hutcheson, Wa.Aylvard as John Arkard, on the Path day of Decomber, 1901, and this allended loss that is made by the underestimed on the Decomber of the daily is distant humbered feet of the earth of the claim is all hundred feet, being there hundred feet and the first had not be entheavy one of the claim in the this notice is posted to the cuthesest one of the claim is the claim in the claim is a feet, and to the mostice of end of the claim is a feet, and the continued feet southeast to the mostice of end of the claim is a feet, and to the mostice of end of the claim is a feet, and no the claim is a feet, she contheast of the claim is a feet, and to the mostice of end of the claim is a feet, and no claim is the southeast and the claim is a feet, and the claim is the claim is a feet, and the claim is a feet, and the claim is the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim is the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim in the claim is the claim in southeasterly.

The claim is located in the Warden Lining Auctions, to decline County, in the Territory of Arthona, a cost Mel 130 in a southeasterly direction from the Silve of Linber, in the receipt on the northeast side by the To (?). The known as the location will be mining claims, as on the northeast (which the Save Blendin are like mining claims, as on the northwest one by the No.8 also also at the Bradehav mining claim.

The surface boundaries of the state and educe the ground as follows: Beginning at a 2 1 post in a comment of a pointed in a southeasterly directed which this notice is poster; being in the center of the southeast established this notice is poster; being in the center of the southeast established and the casterly some of said chair; thence this a humber feet to a 4 x 4 post in a convent, being it thence there hundred feet to a 4 x 4 post in a nonvent, being at the center of the northwest end of said alaim; the use three hundred feet to a 4 x 4 post in a nonvent, being at the center of the northwest end of said alaim; the use three hundred feet to a 4 x 4 post in a nonvent, being at the center of the northwest end of said alaim; the use three hundred feet to a 4 x 4 post in a monument being at the vesterly earner of case desir; 4 x4 post in a monument being at the restorly somer or sale did; thence fifteen hundred feet to a 4 x 4 post in a consient being the goutherly corner of said alain; the new three hundred feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of the United States, or the Fitle XLVII of the Revised Statutes of Artsona Territory.

Dated and posted on the ground tide

ranklew. W. In A.

Robert of Heutcheson Am Aylward John Aylward

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	June 2 3 , 1905
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and	hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Hoval	A. Smith,
	, known as the
No.1,	
	Mining District,
Cochise	County, Arizona.
in Section approx. Townsh	nip No. 23 S. , Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed
, designated as Surv	rey No. 2045
executed by Franklin W. St	mith, U.S. Deputy Mineral
	1905., under my instructions dated
May 3rd 1905.	, 190, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
	e said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of t	he copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.
	U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-03

Survey No.2045, "No.1" tode, owned by Hoval A.Smith, and situated in the Warren Mining District, cochise County, Territory of Arizona.

I certify that the value of the labor on this claim placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors is not less than \$500 and that said improvements were placed on the claim prior to the 12th day of July, 1905, and that said improvements were placed on said claim prior to the Said improvements are as follows: Discovery shaft 6x8x10.5 ft center of H" side of thich No.1 brs from cor, No. 3 S. 80° E. 590 ft., Value \$ 150.00 No.2 Shaft 5x7x10.5 ft center of West side of which bys from Cor.No. 5 S. 84° B. 620 ft., Value, Shait 5x6.5x9 Its cor of which brs from Cor. Fo. N. 61° 30' H. 135 ft., Val e, 10.4 Shaft 5.5 x 8 x 9 ft center of NY side of which bra from Cor. No. 3, S. 4° E. 185 it., Value Shaft 4x6x10 ft center of E side of which bro from Cor. No No.5 1 7 . 82° 30' W. 265 ft., Value No.6 Shart 4x6x10 ft center of Med side or which bra from cor No.1 f. 71° W. 145 ft., Value, 100.00 Shaft 4x6x10 ft on legge bro from S 2 3 6 location N. 48° 12' 7, 584 ft., Value, 100,00 No.8 Shaft 4x6x10 ft on ledge brs from NV H C location

Total improvements No.1 lode,

\$875.00

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbes, Arizona,

S. 48° 12' E. 163 ft Value,

August 20,1905.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Na 3	isemed and J. C. Leverent
of lawful age, being first duly swo	orn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Nos	mining claim, situate in Maneu
	County, Arizona Territory, for which
	Hoval, a, Smith
*	/
ha made application for survey	prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
0	the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and
hs grantor a exceed fiv	e hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	14/ Justine
	TC Breeze
TERRITORY OF ARIZO	ONA, ss:
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this day
[SEAL.]	of august, 190 J
*1	Coro Dinta
17171b400-3-05	In and for the County of Class, Territory of A larma, My Commission Rypers March 21 Let's



Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIR	EVENDITURES	REPORTED	AFTER	RETURN	OF	SURVEY	OF	MINING	CLAI
--	-------------	----------	-------	--------	----	--------	----	--------	------

do hereby certify that F	ive Hundred Doll	lars' worth of lab	or has been expended or
			pon the mining claim of
	Hoval A	. Smith	
known as the	no.	1	·,
situate in	Warre	en	mining district,
Cochise	<u> </u>	, Arizona	
in Section,	Township No	, Range No) ;
that said improvements	consist of 8.5	hafts, total	value \$875.00
		January and the same	
		4.	

		······································	
	***************************************	***************************************	
	*		
	, and that no por	rtion of said labor	or improvements has been
included in the estimate of	of expenditures up	oon any other clair	m. A copy of the report of
Franklin W. S	mith	, U.S. Deput	y Mineral Surveyor, dated
August 20, 190	5, 18 , is he	ereto attached.	4
		Frank	Angalle
		veyor General for	
Office of U.S. Surveyor G	eneral,		
Pnoenix, Ariz	ona ,		
Sent. 12	. 1905. 1		

SURVEY NO, 2045 SCALE 200FT-1 IN No 1

